Program fee current to maintain EMT Training Program approval. 
Approved EMT Training Programs shall ensure: 
1. The EMT course shall consist of not less than one hundred seventy (170) hours. 

These training hours shall be divided into: 
a. A minimum of one hundred forty-six (146) hours of classroom and skills 

laboratory instruction. The EMT training program shall ensure that no more than 
ten (10) students are assigned to one (1) principal instructor/teaching assistant 
during skills practice/laboratory sessions.   

b. A minimum of twenty-four (24) hours of supervised clinical experience is included